

गोवा GOA

Serial No. 6 450 Place of Vendor MARGAO De 26/2/2021 B 523126

Value of Stamp Paper:.....

Name of Purchaser: Adv. R. Prubly Desoci

Residence: Fatorda Name of Father: Vday kunner

Purpose: Apadaul- Transacting

As there is no one single paper for the value of Rs... 50. Additional stamp papers for the completion of the value are attached along with.

rs SALON S KOLWALKA ic No JUDIVEN-LIC/1/2016/AC-1

Signature of Purchaser





## FORM XXIII

[See sub-rule (2A) of rule 12]

Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with nomination paper before the Returning Officer for Election to Ward No. IX (NINE) of Cuncolim Municipal Council

dolar

- I, NAGESH VASUDEV CHITARI, son of late Shri Vasudev P. Chitari, aged 60 years, resident of House No. 2579/1, Demani, Cuncolim, Salcete, South Goa, Goa, 403703, (mentioned full postal address), a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state an oath as under:-
- (1) My name is enrolled at serial number **861** of voters list of Ward No. **IX** Part **1** of Cuncolim Municipal Council.
- (2) My contact telephone number(s) is/are 9158292060 and my e-mail id (if any) is Not Applicable
- (3) Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return:

Sr.	Name	PAN	The Financial	Total income
No.			year for which	shown in the
			the last Income	Income -Tax
			tax return has	return (in
			been filed	rupees)
*	. Self :	AOHPC7437A	2018-19	Rs. 2,99,310/
2	Nagesh Chitari			
2	2. Spouse:	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not
	Sharmila N. Chitari			Applicable
3	3. Dependent 1:	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not
	Khushi N. Chitari			Applicable
	1. Dependent 2:	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not
	•			Applicable

(4) Lam / am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the Court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s), he shall furnish the following information:

(i) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:

(a)	Case/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District/State.	Not Applicable
(b)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the Offence(s) for which charged.	Not Applicable
(c)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance.	Not Applicable
(d)	Court(s) which framed the charge(s).	Not Applicable
(e)	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed.	Not Applicable
	Whether all or any of the proceeding (s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	Not Applicable

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court.

Not Applicable

(The details of all pending cases in which cognizance have been taken by the Court, irrespective of the quantum of punishment of framing of charge should be mentioned).

date of order taking cognizance:  (b) The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section (s) of the Act (s) and description  (c) Details of Not App	licable
court has taken cognizance, section (s) of the Act (s) and description  (c) Details of Not App	licable
section (s) of the Act (s) and description  (c) Details of Not App	
description (c) Details of Not App	
(c) Details of Not App	
тистрр	
	icable
Appeal(s) / Application(s) for	
revision (if any) filed against the	
above order(s)	

depolar

(5) I have been/ have not been convicted of an offence(s) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a Court of law:

(a)	The details of cases, section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of	Not Applicable
(b)	the offence(s) for which convicted  Name of the Court(s), Case No. and	Not Applicable
(c)	date(s) of order(s): Punishment Imposed	Not Applicable
(d)	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of	Not Applicable
	the appeal.	

(6) That I give herein below the details of the asset (movable and immovable, etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents and all the liabilities:-

Sr. No.	etc.) of myself, my spouse a Description	Self: Nagesh Chitari	Spouse: Sharmila N. Chitari	Dependent-  1  Khushi N.  Chitari	Dependen – 2
1.	Cash in hand	30,000/-	20,000/-	Rs. 5,000/-	Not Applicable
2.	Cash in bank including Fixed Deposits, and the Deposits, and the Deposits in Financial Institutions including in Post Offices	BANK ACCOUNTS (1) Bank of Baroda (Cuncolim Branch), Savings A/c No. 04840100009419 Rs. 695.75/	BANK ACCOUNTS (1) Canara Bank (Cuncolim Branch), Savings A/c No. 53598 — Rs. 5080/	NIL	Not Applicable

debolar

		(2)	(2)		
		Bank of India (Cuncolim Branch),	Bank of Baroda (Cuncolim		
		Savings A/c No.	Branch),		
		104610110000899	Savings A/c		
		- Rs. 1080,60/	No.		
			0484010012846		
			- Rs. 1201.65/-		
	3 Motor Vehicles (4 Wheelers	Suzuki Access	NIL	NIL	Not
	and 2 Wheelers)	GA08AG9262			Applicable
		Purchased in			
		2015 and valued			
		at Rs. 40,000/-			
	4 Jewellery	Gold -	Gold	Gold -	Not
	January	20 gms	80 gms	60 gms	Applicable
		Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	
		86,000/-	3,44,000/-	2,58,000/-	
3	5 Harry / D. 31 Fr. / 151 . / L		NIL	NIL	Not
	5 House/Building/Flat/Land,	(1)	NIL	NIL	Applicable
4	R	Share in			Аррисанс
5. a N	2	ancestral house			
.g. No 04/1	4 2	bearing No.			
LE E		2579/1,			
יוט אינ		admeasuring			
20	A. T.	220 Sq. Mts., in			
30		property			
		surveyed under			
		No. 390/21,			
		Demani,			
		Cuncolim,			
		Salcete, Goa,			
		and currently			
		valued at Rs.			
		20,00,000/-			
		20,00,000/-			
		(0)			
		(2)			
		House No.			
		5/158/A			
	a	dmeasuring 90			
		Sq. Mts. in			
		property			
	8)	urveyed under			

John lans

		,			
		No. 390/21,			
		Demani, Village			
		Cuncolim,			
		Salcete, Goa,			
		and currently			
		valued at Rs.			
		30,00,000/-			
		(1)	NIL	NIL	Not
6.	Loans or dues to Bank,	Bank of Baroda	INII		Applicabl
	Government and other	(Cuncolim Branch),			
	Financial institutions.	Loan A/c No.			
	Thatela histiadone.	04840600001392 -			
		Rs. 1,72,331.24/-			
		(2)	15		
		Bank of Baroda			
		(Cuncolim Branch),			
		Loan A/c No.			
4		04840600001605			
P		Rs. 2,10,552.49/-			
10. (5)	-				
4 ≥		(3)			
Ash		Bank of Baroda			
10,01		(Cuncolim Branch), Loan A/c No.	o.		
(IN)		04840600001440 =			
		04040000001440			

## (7) Details of profession or occupation:

(a) Self: BUSINESS

(b) Spouse: **HOUSEWIFE** 

## (8) My educational qualification is as under :-

Passed Standard Xth (Secondary School Certificate Examination / Goal Board of Secondary and Higher Secondary Education) in the year 1978 from the Cuncolim Education Society's Cuncolim United High School, Cuncolim, Salcete, Goal.

(Give details of highest School/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/ diploma/degree course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed.)

## VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom. I further declare that:

- (a) There is no case of conviction or case pending against me, other than those mentioned in item (4) and (5).
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in item(6) above.

ed at Margao, Goa this the 27th day of February, 2021

DEPONENT

Adolan:

(NAGESH VASUDEV CHITARI)

Solemnly affirmed before me by Shri/Smt. (4214) (42

who is personally known to me on this 27. day of the control of th

SANDEEP B' DESSAI NOTARY SALCETE TALUKA STATE OF GOA (INDIA) REG No. 1.6.30. 1921.

OTA

OTA

OF GOA

NOTARIAL

NOTARIAL

NOTARIAL